2024

# Community Profile





## From the CEO



It is my pleasure to welcome you to Lakewood Ranch Medical Center. Located in the heart of Lakewood Ranch, we are proud to offer major specialty services, including cardiovascular, orthopedics, neurosciences, robotic surgery, bariatric surgery, maternity services and much more.

For more than 20 years, our hospital has focused on providing an exceptional patient experience, which has resulted in recognitions and high rankings in quality, safety and patient satisfaction.

We have been nationally recognized, and our awards include America's Best Maternity Hospital List (2022-2024) from Newsweek, named a High Performing Hospital by U.S. News & World Report for Heart Attack, Knee Replacement and Hip Replacement. We have achieved Joint Commission Core Certifications for Hip Replacement, Knee Replacement and Sepsis.

As part of our ongoing commitment to providing advanced care to the growing communities we serve, we are undertaking an expansion project - the building of a new patient bed tower to be completed in early 2026.

The five-story tower will provide for increased patient capacity, will allow for the expansion of key ancillary departments, and will accommodate growth in inpatient medical/surgical, complex cardiology and higher acuity neurological services – all important to expanding access to high-quality care in this rapidly growing community.

### **Philip Reber**

Interim CEO and COO Lakewood Ranch Medical Center



Lakewood Ranch Medical Center is proud to boost and contribute to the local economy. We offer a variety of career-building opportunities for healthcare professionals.



**Employees** 779 **Medical Staff** 745 Volunteers **72** 



Salaries, Wages & Benefits \$64.2M Capital Investment \$8.7M **Uncompensated Care** \$42.4M State/Local Taxes \$4.3M



Bed Count	120
Admissions	7,888
ER Visits	42,927
Robotic Surgeries	772
Inpatient Surgeries	3,212
Outpatient Surgeries	6,370
Spinal Surgeries	247
Total Joint Surgeries	921



## **JSNews**

**HEART ATTACK** 





CERTIFICATION













Advanced Certification Programs Primary Heart Attack Center **Core Certification Programs** Joint Replacement - Hip Joint Replacement - Knee Sepsis - Only acute care hospital in Florida

## **Hospital List and Services**

- **Breast Health Center**
- Cardiovascular Services
- **Clinical Laboratory Services**
- Ear, Nose and Throat
- **Emergency Services**
- Gastroenterology
- Orthopedic and Spine Services
- **Physical Therapy**
- Podiatry
- Radiology
- **Respiratory Services**
- Sleep Center
- Stroke and Cerebrovascular Center
- Surgery Robotic, Minimally Invasive and Open
- Urogynecology
- Urology
- Women's Services
- Wound Care and Hyperbaric Medicine



The Joint

**Acute Heart Attack Ready** 







## Lakewood Ranch Medical Center Milestones

Lakewood Ranch Medical Center continues to focus on delivering quality care and expanding services. The highlights include:

- U.S. News & World Report High Performing Hospital for Heart Attack
- U.S. News & World Report High Performing Hospital for Hip Replacement
- U.S. News & World Report High Performing Hospital for Knee Replacement
- Newsweek Best Maternity Hospital (2022 2024)
- CMS Designation Birthing Friendly Hospital
- The Joint Commission Hip Replacement Core Certification
- The Joint Commission Knee Replacement Core Certification
- The Joint Commission Sepsis Core Certification
- Get With The Guidelines® Stroke Gold Plus with Target: Stroke Honor Roll Elite Plus
- American Heart Association's Get With The Guidelines® - Coronary Artery Disease -STEMI Receiving Center – Gold with Target: Type 2 Diabetes Honor Roll
- ER at Fruitville, our freestanding Emergency Department, which is an extension of Lakewood Ranch Medical Center, received the 2023 Press Ganey Human Experience Guardian of Excellence Award® for being in the top 5% of healthcare providers in delivering patient experience.





8330 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202

lakewoodranchmedicalcenter.com







